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WELCOME
We are so glad you have chosen to join us here at The 
Chapel for one of our weekend services. Whether you are 
a regular attendee or this is your first time with us, we want 
to make sure you know how much we appreciate you being 
here today.
 
To stay connected and for more information, you can find 
us at www.thechapel.net, Facebook, Instagram, and The 
Chapel app. You can also fill out a connection card in the 
row in front of you and place them in the mailboxes at the 
doors as you exit. Ultimately, we hope that The Chapel 
becomes a place you call home and where you can 
discover Jesus’ plan for you to Believe, Grow, Serve, and 
Change Your World!

 
Senior Pastor Brandon Holler

CONNECT
Sunday 9 AM, 10:30 AM, & 5:45 PM
Liz Faust  |        lfaust@thechapel.net

KIDS

ADULT GROUPS

MIDDLE SCHOOL (AMPD)
Sunday 9 AM & 5:45 PM
Luke Zeddis  |         lzeddis@thechapel.net

Throughout the Week
Amy Beam  |         abeam@thechapel.net

HIGH SCHOOL (FUSED)
Sunday 10:00 AM & 5:45 PM
Brandon Butz  |          bbutz@thechapel.net

Local, Regional, International Outreach
Newman Crook  |         ncrook@thechapel.net

MISSIONS

Visitations, Weddings, Challenges
Phil Johnson  |        pjohnson@thechapel.net

CARE

Sunday 9 AM, 10:30 AM & Throughout the Week 
Josh Lewis  |         jlewis@thechapel.net

ONLINE



TONIGHT 5:45 - 7:15PM
•	 Chapel Kids Club - Kids 

Wing, enter at Door 4
•	 AMPD (Middle School) 

PM - Tower Lobby, enter 
at Door 11

•	 FUSED (High School) 
PM - Tower Lobby, enter 
at Door 11

•	 Chapel Academy - Room 
102, enter at Door 2

•	 Family Discipleship            
Class - Room 136, enter 
at Door 11

11/23 & 11/24: Offices Closed 
for Thanksgiving

11/26: Communion Both 
Services

12/2: Birthday Party for Jesus

12/9: December GO! Day

12/9 & 12/10: Christmas at the 
Chapel

12/12: Chapel Women IF 
Table Christmas Event

LOOKING AHEAD

Discipleship Walk Signups
We are thrilled to have another 
year of Men’s and Women’s 
Discipleship Walk! The 
Discipleship Walk is a three-
day weekend designed to give 
followers of Jesus a break from 
regular routines and technology 
to experience the love of God 
in a new and fresh way. Scan 
the QR Code for more 
information and to sign up for 
this refreshing weekend!

Christmas at the Chapel
Join us on Saturday, December 
9th, at 5:00 PM and Sunday, 
December 10th, at 9:00 and 
10:30 AM for this year’s 
Christmas at the Chapel! Mark 
your calendars and invite your 
friends to experience this 
powerful time of worship 
together, focusing on the joy 
that comes from the promise of 
eternal life by the greatest gift 
ever given. 

AMPD/FUSED Winter 
Weekend Is Coming 
We are excited to return to 
SpringHill Camp for our 2024 
AMPD/FUSED Winter Weekend 
from February 2nd through 4th! 
We will have a great weekend 
of worship, engaging speakers, 
plus fun games and activities! 
Limited Early-Bird Tickets go on 
sale Black Friday for the first 10 
spots! Scan the QR Code for 
more information!
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